Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
10/09/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InsureDog Insurance Services, Inc.		04/04/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPRESSLINK, INC.
Street Address:	16501 Ventura Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Encino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91436
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76058422	TURBOCOVERAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-2507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-253-2720
Email: cneu@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Albin H. Gess
Address Line 1: 1920 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albin H. Gess

/Albin H. Gess/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0600

900023376

00.0

CH \$40

Date:	04/20/2005
Total Attachments: 5	
source=76058422 Transfer of Mark to Succe	essor#page1.tif
source=76058422 Transfer of Mark to Succe	essor#page2.tif
source=76058422 Transfer of Mark to Succe	essor#page3.tif
source=76058422 Transfer of Mark to Succe	essor#page4.tif
course=76058422 Transfer of Mark to Succe	escorttnage5 tif

Trademark 42582.0900

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Issue Date of Notice of Allowance:

InsureDog Insurance Services, Inc.

September 21, 2004

Serial No.: 76/058,422

Filed: May 25, 2000

For:

TURBOCOVERAGE

Class: 36

Irvine, California 92614-7230

TRANSFER OF MARK TO SUCCESSOR COMPANY UNDER 37 C.F.R. §3.16

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The undersigned, after being advised that willful false statements and the like so made herein are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application or any registration resulting from it, declares that he is properly authorized to sign this statement on behalf of ExpressLink, Inc., a California corporation, with its principle place of business at 16501 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 300, Encino, California 91436, the current owner of the mark as the result of being the successor to Applicant's business; that InsureDog Insurance Services, Inc., the Applicant, changed its name to Turbocoverage Insurance Services, Inc. by amendment to its Articles of Incorporation in February 2001, copy of one page of the amendment of Articles of Incorporation showing the name changed attached as Exhibit A; that Express Systems Group, Inc. merged with Turbocoverage Insurance Services, Inc. in October

2001, causing Turbocoverage Insurance Services, Inc. to become a wholly owned subsidiary of Express Systems Group, Inc.; that Express Systems Group, Inc., a California Corporation, changed its name to ExpressLink, Inc. in December 2001, as noted in the Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Express Systems Group, Inc., filed with the Secretary of State for California, copy attached as Exhibit B; that ExpressLink, Inc., through its predecessor in interest and now its wholly owned subsidiary Turbocoverage Insurance Services, Inc. has used the mark in commerce on or in connection with the services specified in this application since at least as early as September 2000, prior to the merger of ExpressLink, Inc. with Turbocoverage Insurance Services, Inc.

rvnn	LOCI	INIZ	INIC
EXPR	TOOL	IIIN.	IIIU.

Date: 4/4/05

David Diem

Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>los Angeles</u>)

On Feb April 4,205 before me, Virginia A Parks Notary Public, personally appeared David Diem, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

February 24 2008



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

INSUREDOG INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

James A. Grim, Jr. and Robert P. Latta certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of InsureDog Insurance Services, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Turbocoverage Insurance Services, Inc.."

3. Article III of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended and restated to read in full as follows:

"Ш.

This corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares to be designated respectively Common Stock and Preferred Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock this corporation shall have authority to issue is 15,000,000, and the total number of shares of Preferred Stock this corporation shall have authority to issue is 3,400,000, of which 1,500,000 shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated Series A Preferred Stock ("Series A Preferred") and of which 1,900,000 shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated Series B Preferred Stock ("Series B Preferred").

The corporation shall from time to time in accordance with the laws of the State of California increase the authorized amount of its Common Stock if at any time the number of shares of Common Stock remaining unissued and available for issuance shall not be sufficient to permit conversion of the Preferred.

The relative rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed upon the respective classes of the shares of capital stock or the holders thereof are as follows:

1. <u>Dividends</u>.

The holders of the Series A and Series B Preferred shall be entitled to receive, when and as declared by the Board of Directors, dividends out of funds legally available therefore, prior and in preference to any declaration or payment of any dividend (payable other than in Common Stock or other securities and rights convertible into or entitling the holder thereof to receive, directly or indirectly, additional shares of Common Stock of this corporation) on the Common Stock of this corporation, at the rate of \$.10 per share of Series A Preferred and \$.125 per share of Series B Preferred, per annum. Such dividends shall not be cumulative and no right to such dividends shall accrue to holders of Preferred Stock unless declared by the Board of Directors. No dividends or other distributions shall be made with respect to the Common Stock, other than dividends payable



I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 3 1 2001

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF EXPRESS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 3 1 2001

The undersigned certifies that:

EXLL JONES, Secretary of State

 They are the president and secretary respectively of EXPRESS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC., a California corporation,

2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is EXPRESSLINK, INC.

3. The Board of Directors has duly approved the foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation.

The shareholders have approved, by the required vote, the foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code, the total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the corporation is 100. The total number of shares voting in favor of the amendment, voting as a single class, equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December $\frac{27}{}$, 2001

Jack Edelstein, President

David Diem, Secretary



LA-26684 vi 1001815-0201

TRADEMARK
EXHIBIT B REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0606